Allergen Info McDonalds Cyprus

Valid from 22.06.2018 to 22.09.2018

GLUTEN

W=Wheat/ R = Rye/ B = Barley/ O = Oats/ K = Kamut

NUTS

A = Almonds/ H = Hazelnuts/ Pi = Pistachio Nuts/ WN = Walnuts/ B = Brazil Nuts/ C = Cashew/ Q = Queensland
Nuts/ Pe = Pecan Nuts

1. Sandwiches & Co
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Big Mac W | X | X X X

Hamburger/ Double Hamburger % X X

Cheeseburger/ Double Cheeseburger W X X X

Mini Tasty (to be removed Sep’18 from list) W | X | X X

Chickenburger W | X X X

Big Tasty W X X

Royal Cheese W X X X

Royal Deluxe W | X | X X X

McChicken W | X X X

Grand Chicken Classic W | X X X

Grand Chicken Special W | X | X X X

Grilled Chicken W | X | X !

Greek Mac W | X | X !
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Veggie Burger
Filet-O-Fish
McFish

French Fries* contains Gluten if other gluten-containing |
product available due to a promotion i

Chicken McNuggets
ADD BACON (PORK BACON SLICES)
Chicken McBites

BBQ Chicken Wings

WC Snack Box (Chicken McBites, BBQ Chicken
Wings & Chicken Nuggets)

Snack Box (Chicken McBites & Chicken
Nuggets)

Grand Big Mac
Mac Junior
MOZZARELLA (without Dip)

Snack Box (Mozzarella & Chicken Nuggets)

LOADED FRIES * contains Gluten if other gluten-containing
product available due to a promotion
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2. Salads & Salad Dressings

Eggs (2)

Fish (4)
Crustacaeans (5)
Soybean (6)
Peanuts (7)
Sesame seeds (9)
Celery (10),
Mustard (11)
Molluscs (12)
Lupin (13),
Sulphurdioxide (14)

Product Ingredients

Cereals containing gluten (1)
Milk and products thereof (3)
Nuts and derives # (8)

Garden Side Salad (without dressing)

Crispy Chicken Salad (without dressing)

2=

Grilled Chicken Salad (without dressing)

Balsamic Dressing X

Caesar Premium Parmesan Dressing X

Vinaigrette Dressing X
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3. Desserts & Co

Product

Ingredients

Cereals containing gluten (1)

Eggs (2)

Milk and products thereof (3)

Fish (4)

Crustacaeans (5)

Soybean (6)

Peanuts (7)

Nuts and derives # (8)

Sesame seeds (9)

Celery (10)

Mustard (11)

Molluscs (12)

Lupin (13)

Sulphurdioxide (14)

Ice cream cone

=

Sundae Chocolate

Sundae Caramel

Sundae Strawberry

Sundae / McFlurry without topping

McFlurry Choc Drops

McFlurry Oreo

McFlurry Kit-Kat

XXX |[X|X|X|X|X

Apple Pie

Strawberry Custard Pie

Milkshake Chocolate

w222 |

Milkshake Strawberry

Milkshake Vanilla

®

Milkshake Banana

X[ X | X | X|X

McFlurry Snickers

AB,
HM
PE,
PI,

WN

McFlurry Twix
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4. Beverages
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Coca Cola

Coca Cola Light

Coca Cola Zero

Fanta

Sprite

Natural Mineral Water (Bottle 0.5L)

Orange Juice

Apple Juice

Filter Coffee

Coffee Creamer

Espresso

Americano / Iced Americano

Cappuccino / Latte / Iced Latte

X

Hot Chocolate

X

Tea DIFFERENT KINDS

Iced Blended Double Choc

Iced Blended Caramel

Iced Blended Coffee

Iced Blended Mocha

X | X | X | X

£ agopolv v MeDo




5. Breakfast
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Bacon & Egg McMuffin R, | X | X X
B
W,
Sausage McMuffin R, | ! | X X
B
W,
Sausage & Egg McMuffin R, | X | X X
B
W,
Bacon Halloumi Muffin R, | ! ]| X X
B
W,
Halloumi Muffin R, | ! | X X
B
W,
Chicken McMuffin R, | X | ! X
B
Big Breakfast (Scrambled Egg, Buttered Muffin | W,
Bread, Sausage Patty, Hash brown, Jam) R, | X | X X
without drink B
W,
Scrambled Eggs with Muffin R, | X | X X
B
Pancakes with Butter and Maple Syrup W | X | X

Hash Brown
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6. Condiments
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Ketchup Sachets (12ml)
Mayonnaise - Sachet (20ml) X X
Dip - BBQ (25ml)
Dip - Sweet & Sour (25ml) X X X
Dip — Chili (25ml)
Pancake Syrup (Maple Syrup)
Butter Portion X
JAM
7. Birthday Cakes
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DOUKISSA A
Wi X [X WN,
H,
Pi
!
BERRY MOUSE B-day cake A,
W | X | X WN,
H,
Pi
CHOCOLATE B-Day cake WX | X !
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WN,
H,
Pi
!
BERRY MOUSE CAKE A,
WX | X WN,
H,
Pi
|
CARAMEL MOUSE CAKE A
WX | X WN
H,
Pi
PISTACHIO MOUSE CAKE A,
WX |X X |
CARROT FASTING CAKE W I I A
COCOA FASTING CAKE W ! ! WN
8. Front Counter Sweets
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DONUTS VANILLA WN,
H,
Pi
W, | ! | X | !
A,
DONUTS CANDY R WN,
H,
Pi
W[ X | ! !
A,
LEMON MUFFIN WN,
H,
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This tabl with the dllergen information was created to the best o knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers, We
produca our food in 4 kitchan (area) whers alirgens ara handled and whik wa fy to keap things saparato wa cannot quarania any itom
is allergen free, Same meny tams lsted iy nol be avalzble n all rstaurants, This Isting s updated every 3 mosths, Al information
apples fo MeDonalds™ Cyprus reslaurants only, Please check e websits wiwumodonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information,
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McCafé Allergen Information
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Beverages — Espresso Coffees I e
Americano - - - - - S I e
Cappuccino - - X - - -] - - S I N T
Espresso/ Double Espresso - N - S I T T
Flat White - S D & N R - T I
Latte - - X | - - - - - - - - - - -
Macchiato/ Double Macchiato - X - -] -] - - A
Mocha - - X | - - - - - - - - - - -
Vienna - X -] -] - - - S T e
Extra shot syrup - R - S I I T
Beverages — Hot Drinks
Babyccino - - Ix |- - - - - S I T T
Hot Chocolate - - Ix |- - - - - S T e
Hot Milk - T G e R I - N P e
Tea DIFFERENT KINDS - I T I - S T
Beverages — Iced Drinks/ Iced Blended Beverages
Freddo Espresso - e - N T
Freddo Cappuccino - - X - - -] - - S I T T
Iced Americano - - - A U
Iced Chocolate - - Ix |- - - - - A -
Iced Latte - X -] -] - - - A
Iced Blended Double Choc BRW |1 | x x| A
Iced Blended Caramel




|
! H
BRW) | ! | X ! - | (AH)
| !
BRW) | ! | X ! - | (AH)

Iced Blended Coffee

Iced Blended Mocha

Beverages - Classics

Cyprus Coffee/ Double Cyprus Coffee - S N B T T - -l - - - -] -

Frappe (without milk) - A - - A

Frappe (with milk) - X - -] -] - - -

Beverages — Cold Drinks

Iced Tea Lemon - - - - - - - - - - - R - -
Iced Tea Peach - - - - - - - - - - - _ R -
Natural Mineral Water - - - - - - - - - - - - R -

Sparkling Water - R - A
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Sweets & Savouries

Product

Ingredients

Milk and products thereof (3)

Fish (4)

Crustacaeans (5)

Soybean (6)

Peanuts (7)

Sesame seeds (9)

Celery (10)

Mustard (11)

Molluscs (12)

Lupin (13)

Sulphurdioxide (14)

LEMON MUFFIN

White base muffin with lemon flavour
and lemon dry fruit

< [Cereals containing gluten (1)

X [Eggs (2)

=Z _|Nuts and derives # (8)
P4

T
3

WHEAT flour, Sugar, EGG, Vegetable Oil,
Lemon skin
May contain: MILK, TREE NUTS

CHOCOLATE MUFFIN

Chocolate muffin with chocolate
chips

AWN,
H, PI

WHEAT flour, Sugar, EGG, Vegetable oil,
WHITE chocolate, Cocoa, MILK
May contain: TREE NUTS

CARROT CAKE

Soft moist and dense textured carrot
cake with grated carrots, pineapple,
almonds and topped with cream
cheese frosting and almonds.

WN,
H, PI

Sugar, WHEAT flour, EGG, Pineapple,
Vegetable oil, Carrot, ALMOND,
Coconut, Cream CHEESE, lemon,
vegetable cream ,soda, cinnamon,
vanillin

May contain: TREE NUTS

APPLE PIE fasting

Crunchy biscuit tart with sautéed
apples and cinnamon coated with
fasting pastry leaf and almonds

A;

AWN,
H, PI

Apple, WHEAT flour, Sugar, Shortening
(Palm oil, Rapeseed oil), ALMOND,
Ginger, Cinnamon

May contain: EGG & MILK, TREE NUTS

DOUKISSA CAKE
fasting

CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH
BISCUITS AND CHOCOLATE
GLACAGE

AWN,
H, PI

Sugar, Chocolate, Biscuit (WHEAT flour,
sugar, vegetable fat), margarine
(vegetable fat — palm oil, vegetable oil —
sunflower, partially hydrogenated
sunflower, emulsifiers, salt, potassium
sorbate), chocolate glacage (dark
chocolate, vegetable fat, Sugar, Glucose,
Gelatine E441

DONUTS VANILLA

American donut with vanilla cream
filling, decorated with icing &
chocolate pieces

AWN,
H, PI

Wheat flour; Water; Vegetable fats:
Palm, Coconut; Sugar; Vegetable oils:
Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed; Cream;
Skimmed milk powder; Modified starch;
Yeast; Whole milk powder; Emulsifier:
Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,

 information was created fo the best of I\""--.'.i
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Lecithins, Sodium stearoyl-2- lactylate;
Cocoa butter; Lactose; Cocoa mass; Egg
yolk powder; Salt; Soy flour; Sweet
whey powder; Egg yolk; Dextrose;
Natural vanilla flavouring (contains
milk); Raising agent: Sodium carbonates,
Diphosphates; Thickener: Xanthan gum,
Sodium alginate, Carrageenan;
Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Calcium
sulphate; Egg white powder; Natural
lemon flavouring with other natural
flavourings; Carrot extract; Extracted
vanilla bean.

May contain traces of nuts (Almonds,
Hazelnuts).

American donut with light icing and W.
inkl ith col ( ’ H
DONUTS CANDY sprinkled with coloured sugar pearls 1 X - - 1 - AWN, - - - - - -

H, PI

)

WHEAT FLOUR; Vegetable fats: (Palm,
Coconut); Sugar; Water; WHEAT
STARCH; Yeast; Emulsifier: Mono- and
diglycerides of fatty acids, Lecithin,
Sodium stearoyl-2- lactylate; Vegetable
oils: (Rapeseed, Coconut); RYE FLOUR;
Dextrose; Glucose syrup; Salt; Raising
agent: Sodium carbonates,
Diphosphates; Flavouring (contains
MILK); Thickener: Xanthan gum; Fruit
and vegetable concentrate: (Lemon;
Blackcurrant; Radish); Colour:
Anthocyanins; Glazing agent: Beeswax,
white and yellow.

AAEYPI ZITOY; Qutikd Autapad:
(Doivikag, Kapuda); Zaxapn; Nepd;
AMYAO ZITOY; MayLd; Etabeponontég:
povo- kat StyAukepidia Autapwv o€éwv,
AekiBivn, oteatoUAo-2-yaraktuAiko
vdtpto; Dutika éhana: (KpapBoomopog,
Kapuda); AAEYPI SIKAAHE; Ae€tpdln;
S1pom Mukolng; ANGty; AloykwTikol
TP AYOVTEG: avBpakikd GAata tou
vatpiou, Stpwodoptkd; ApWHOTIKO
(repLéxet TAAA); MUKVWTLKO: KOUL
EavOavng; Zupmukvwpa GpoUTwy Kal
Aaxavikwv: (Aepudvy, dpaykootadulo,
parnavaky); Xpwpa: AvBokuaviveg;
TuaAotikog mapayovrag: Kepi
UEANLOOQG, AOTPO KAl KITPLVO.
Strawberry-buttermilk-cream-filling |
STRAWBERRY (30%) nestles between two layers of X - | ,
BUTTERMILK CAKE sponge base mixtures. Covered with - - 8 d AWN, - - - - - -
halved strawberries and glazed. s
strawberries (24%), water, CREAM
(12%), sugar, BUTTERMILK (9%), glucose
fructose syrup, WHEAT flour, rapeseed
oil, whole EGG, dextrose, WHEAT
starch, beef gelatin, modified starch,
acid E330, thickeners (E412, E 415,
E410), raising agents (E450, E500),
skimmed MILK powder, colouring foods,
glucose syrup, salt, gelling agent E440,
flavourings, emulsifiers (E471, E472a),
acidity regulators (E332, E327), stabiliser
E340.
May Contain: Cashews (Nuts),
Hazelnuts (Nuts), Peanuts, Pecan Nuts
(Nuts), Pistachio Nuts (Nuts), Soybeans,
Walnuts (Nuts)

estof by
o handled and w

1 o th informatio

keap things separa

fedge ba

ik wo

pieg yio

Suanec g, Mo

; | ke 3 iy
nedanh.com.cy yia i T Emiaipomoingé



Cookie puck with whole milk |

COOKIE - DOUBLE chocolate pieces (30%). AT
CHOCOLATE Wi X|X| - -X-HMS,"- e

PE

Milk chocolate chunks (MILK, SOYA);
WHEAT flour; Sugar; Palm fat; Water;
Rapeseed oil; BUTTER; Sweet whey
powder; Invert sugar syrup; Whole EGG
powder; Humectant: Glycerol (E 422);
Raising agent: (Sodium carbonates (E
500), Diphosphates (E 450)); Salt;
Molasses; Natural flavour (contains
MILK).

May contain: Macadamia Nuts (Nuts),
Pecan Nuts (Nuts)

Chocolate Cookie with white &dark |
COOKIE - TRIPLE chocolate pieces Wl X | x _ _ X AWN, | - _ _ _ _ _
CHOCOLATE H, P,

PE

WHEAT flour; Sugar; White chocolate
chunks (MILK, SOYA); Dark chocolate
chunks: (MILK, SOYA); Palm fat;
BUTTER; Water; Invert sugar syrup;
Rapeseed oil; Fat reduced cocoa powder
(3,5%); Whole EGG powder; Raising
agent: (Sodium carbonates (E 500),
Diphosphates (E 450)); Salt; Molasses;
Natural flavouring.

May Contain: Pecan Nuts (Nuts)
Premium koulouri with cheese |

KOULOURI CHEESE wl oI x I x am x ] ] ]

Cream cheese 34%, wheat flour, water,
vegetable fats (palm oi, palm stearin,
soya bean oil, water, salt ,emulsifiers :
mono and diglycerides of fatty acids,
polyglycerides of fatty acids, acidity
regulator : citric acid, preservative
:potassium sorbate, coloring: beta-
carotene, flavoring),sesame, sugar, salt,
whey permeate, yeast, corn starch,
dough improver (wheat flour, emulsifier:
rapeseed lecithin (E322), wheat malt
flour, enzymes: microbial alpha-amylase,
hemicellulase, flour improver: ascorbic
acid (E300)).

Tupi kpéua 34%, ahelpL oitou, vepo,
duTKa Autapd (dowikélato,
dowikooteapivn,  coyléhalo,  Vepo,
oAdtt, yahakt/tng : povo-SiyAukepiSia
Autapwv o&éwv,moAuyAukepidia
Autapwv oféwv, pubuilotig ofutntog
KUITPkO  0€U,0LUVTNPNTIKG @ copRLKS
KAALO, XPWOTLKA: B-KAPOTEVLO,ApWHA),
oouodpt, {axapn, aAdt,opds yaAaktog
o€ OKOVN, Mayld, dupulo apooitou,
BeAtlwtikd  qoung  (olevpL  oitou,
YOAQKTOUOTOTIOWNTAG: AekiBivn
ehatokpapuPng (E322), oAelpt PBuvng
oltou, éviupa : pkpoPLakn a-apuAdon,
NUIKUTTOPWVAON, BEATLWTIKO aAglpou:
aokopPikd o€U (E300)).

MACARON
STRAWBERRY

(WN,
H, PI)

Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white),
MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat,
strawberry paste [strawberries, glucose
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syrup, sugar citric acid, emulsifiers
(E410, E440), color (E129)]

Taxapn, YAukoln, AMYTAANO, AZMPAAI
AYTOY, TAAA, BOYTYPO, ¢utiko Aimog,
dpdoula, xpwotikn oucia (E129)

MACARON - - - - - A - - - - - -
RASPBERRY I
X X S{vyf)

Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white),
MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat, raspberry
paste [glucose syrup, sugar, raspberries,
strawberries, blackberries, bilberries,
acidity regulator (E330), emulsifier
(E440), colors (E163,E160b)], colors
(E129,E133)

Taxapn, YAukoln, AMYTAANO, AZMPAAI
AYTOY, TAAA, BOYTYPO, ¢utiko Aimog,
Batopoupo, xpwotikh ouoia (E129,

E133)
MACARON VANILLA - x I xl-1-T-T-1al-1-1T-1-1-71-
1
(WN,
H, PI)
Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white),
MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat, vanilla
paste [sugar, glucose syrup, water, salt,
vanilla seeds, caramel, pectin,
Madagascar vanilla extract 0,1%], color
(E102)
Taxapn, YAukoln, AMYTAANO, ASNPAAIL
AYTOY, TAAA, BOYTYPO, ¢utiko Aimog,
Bavilia, xpwotikr ouoia (E102)
MACARON - X X - - - - A, - - - - - -
HAZELNUT H
!
(WN,
PI)

Sugar, Glucose, ALMOND, EGG (white),
MILK, BUTTER, vegetable fat, cocoa,
HAZELNUT praline [HAZELNUTS, sugar,
rapeseed oil, emulsifier (lecithin (EGG)),
cocoa]

Taxapn, YAukoln, AMYTAANO, AZMPAAIL
AYTOY, TAAA, BOYTYPO, ¢utiko Airog,
Kakdo, tpaliva @OYNTOYKIOY
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